Test Original Complete transcript issued: 08/01/2007 11:03:00 AM

_Student Name Here
LOCAL SID:

SENDER SID: 00000000
BIRTHDATE: £1/15/1988
MAJOR: Music

HIGH SCHOOL: South Tahoe High

Applied summary credit from archived records

2000 Fall Semester 08/14/2000 - 12/15/2000

Course ID Course Title

POLS 001 Intro To Govt U S
PSYC 044 Issues In Psychology
TA 009 Cinema Genres

TERM TOTALS
Cumulative for Transcript Inst; CarryoverCredit
Cumulative for Combined Inst; All
Highest Honors

Applied summary credit from archived records

2001 Spring Semester 01/16/2001 - 05/23/2001

Course ID Course Title

ECON 001A Principles Of Economics
HIST 015 Hist Us—-African Amer
MUIVI 023A Voice Class Inter

PSYC 007 Human Behavior

ANTH 012 Magic/Witchcrft/Rel

TERM TOTALS
Cumulative for Transcript Inst; CarryoverCredit
Cumulative for Combined Inst; All
Honors

Applied summary credit from archived records

2001 Fall Semester 08/20/2001 - 12/21/2001

Course ID Course Title

MUFHL 013 Intro American Pop Music
PSYC 009 Psych Death & Dying
SPEE 001 Speech Communication
STAT 001 Intro Prob & Stats

TERM TOTALS
Cumulative for Transcript Inst; CarryoverCredit
Cumulative for Combined Inst; All
Honors

Applied summary credit from archived records

2002 Spring Semester 01/22/2002 - 05/30/2002

Course ID Course Title

MUIVI 038 Applied Music

ENGL 015 Creative Writing

MUFHL 003A Music Theory

PHOTO 040 Elementary Photography
PSYC 033 Personality

TERM TOTALS

Actn

SACRAMENTO CITY COLLEGE

3835 Freeport Boulevard
Sacramento, CA
958221386, US

CONTACT: Admissions & Records

PHONE: 916—-558-xxxx
INST FICE: 001233

1=

Attempt units

S 8.00

Cred Hon T Attempt units

Actn

S 3.00
S 2.00
S 3.00
I Attempt units

S 8.00
S 8.00

T Attempt units

S 13.00

Cred Hon T Attempt units

Actn

3.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
Attempt units
13.00
21.00

n ni4 n n n onon

Attempt units

S 13.00

1=

Cred Hon T Attempt units

Rpt

Actn

3.00

3.00

3.00

4.00
Attempt units
13.00
34.00

nw ni4 0u n onon

Attempt units

S 13.00

1=

Cred Hon T Attempt units

S 1.00
] 3.00
s 4.00
S 3.00
S 3.00
I

Attempt units

Earned units

8.00

Earned units

3.00
2.00
3.00
Earned units
8.00
8.00

Earned units

13.00

Earned units

3.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
Earned units
13.00
21.00

Earned units

13.00

Earned units

3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00

Earned units
13.00
34.00

Earned units

13.00

Earned units

0.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
3.00

Earned units

Grade points

32.00

Grade points

12.00
8.00
12.00

Grade points
32.00
32.00

Grade points

43.00

Grade points

12.00
9.00
4.00
9.00
9.00
Grade points
43.00
75.00

Grade points

45.00

Grade points

12.00
12.00
9.00
12.00

Grade points
45.00
120.00

Grade points

46.00

Grade points

0.00
9.00
16.00
12.00
9.00

Grade points

GPA
4.000

Grade

> > >

GPA
4.000
4.000

GPA
3.308

Grade

W W > W >

GPA
3.308
3.571

GPA
3.462

Grade

m m > >

GPA
3.462
3.529

GPA
3.538

Grade

W > > WS

GPA


Lenny
Note
MigrationConfirmed set by Lenny

Lenny
Note
Completed set by Lenny

Lenny
Note
Accepted set by Lenny

Lenny
Note
Completed set by Lenny

Lenny
Cross-Out

Lenny
Replacement Text
9999999999


Lenny
Cross-Out

Lenny
Note
Accepted set by Lenny


Cumulative for Transcript Inst; CarryoverCredit S 13.00 13.00 46.00 3.538

Cumulative for Combined Inst; All S 47.00 47.00 166.00 3.532
Highest Honors

——— END OF COLLEGE ACADEMIC RECORD —————- END OF COLLEGE ACADEMIC RECORD ————- END OF COLLEGE ACADEMIC RECORD

INSTITUTION TOTALS: I Attempt units Earned units Grade points GPA

Cumulative for Combined Inst; All S 47.00 47.00 166.00 3.5632

GRADE SCHEME

Grade National Counts toward cumulative Effective

Grade Meaning Points Scale Code Attempted Earned Gradepts From To

A Excellent 4.00 25 Y Y Y 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
B Good 3.00 25 Y Y Y 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
C Satisfactory 2.00 25 Y Y Y 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
D Passing,less than satisfactory 1.00 25 Y Y Y 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
D* Passing,less than satisfactory 1.00 25 N N N 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
F Failing 0.00 25 Y N Y 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
F* Failing 0.00 25 N N N 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
CR Credit 0.00 62 Y Y N 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
NC No Credit—non evaluative grade 0.00 62 Y N N 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
NC*  [No Credit-non evaluative grade 0.00 62 N N N 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
| Incomplete—non evaluative grd 0.00 505 Y N N 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
P In Progress 0.00 500 N N N 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
\% Withdrawal—non evaluative grd 0.00 506 N N N 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
RD Report Delayed 0.00 513 N N N 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
NOTATION LEGEND

Effective

Code Meaning From To

? SPECIAL CODES: see catalog for policy explanation 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
AR Academic Renewal-Grades discounted by petition 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
N Course & Grades discounted by repeating 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
R Repeated course 01/01/1901 01/01/2999
ADV |Advanced Placement 06/01/2006 01/01/2999
CBX |Credit By Exam 06/01/2006 01/01/2999

INSTITUTIONAL STATEMENTS

Number |Statement

A29 |ACCREDITED BY WESTERN ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

D16 A minimum of 60 units is required for the Associate in Arts/Associate in Science degrees. Transfer students must have a
cumulative 2.0 grade point average. Technical-vocational students must have a 2.0 G.P.A. in the 60 units used to meet course
requirements for the degree.

TO1 Sacramento City College is on a semester system. One unit earned by performing three hours of class work per week for one
semester. In lecture courses, two hours of preparation are required for each hour of lecture for one unit of credit. In laboratory
courses, three hours of laboratory are required for one unit of credit.

X06 EFFECTIVE Summer 2003 FORWARD: 1-99 Remedial or Developmental Courses; generally not accepted for associate degree
or transfer credit. 100-299 College level; generally non-transfer. Designed to meet requirements for associate degree programs.
300-499 Generally accepted by State Colleges and Universities.

X11 EFFECTIVE through Spring 2003: 1-49 Generally accepted by State Colleges and Universities. 50-99 Primarily designed for

technical/vocational programs. 100-199 Primarily designed to meet requirements for specialized programs. 200-299 Remedial
courses, generally not accepted for associate or transfer credit. 300-399 Non-credit courses.

LEGEND OF COURSE DATA

Repeat Status (Rpt) Credit Basis (Cred)

D Replaced by retaking of course; not counted toward GPA blank |Regular

M Replacement course; counted toward GPA AP Advanced Placement

R Repeated course; not counted toward GPA AR Academic Renewal

T Repeated course; counted toward GPA CE Credit By Exam

| Repeated at another institution; not counted toward GPA HS High School Credit Only
blank |No special status 22 2+2

Action Code (Actn) Term Basis (T) Honors (Hon)

CD |Credit denied Q |Quarter H |H0n0rs




GC |Grade changed S Semester (©] Honors Option
IC Incomplete grade changed T Trimester blank |No special status
PC Course entry changed by petition | Intersession

ucC Units changed (©) Other






