## Test Original Complete transcript issued: 08/01/2007 11:03:00 AM

Student Name Here

LOCAL SID:

SENDER SID: 00000000 BIRTHDATE: 11/15/1988

MAJOR: Music

SACRAMENTO CITY COLLEGE 3835 Freeport Boulevard Sacramento, CA 958221386, US

CONTACT: Admissions & Records

PHONE: 916-558-xxxx INST FICE: 001233

HIGH SCHOOL: South Tahoe High

						Ţ	Attempt units	Earned units	Grade points	GPA
Applied summary of	credit from archived records				5		8.00	8.00	32.00	4.000
2000 Fall Camanta	- 09/44/2000 42/45/2000									
Course ID	er 08/14/2000 – 12/15/2000 Course Title	Rpt	Actn	Cred	Hon .	т	Attempt units	Earned units	Grade points	Grade
POLS 001	Intro To Govt U S	-			_	S	3.00	3.00	12.00	A
PSYC 044	Issues In Psychology					S	2.00	2.00	8.00	Α
TA 009	Cinema Genres					S	3.00	3.00	12.00	Α
TERM TOTALS						Т	Attempt units	Earned units	Grade points	GPA
Cumulative for	Transcript Inst; CarryoverCredit					S	8.00	8.00	32.00	4.000
Cumulative for (	Combined Inst; All					S	8.00	8.00	32.00	4.000
	Highest Honors									
						Ţ	Attempt units	Earned units	Grade points	GPA
Applied summary of	credit from archived records				5		13.00	13.00	43.00	3.308
2001 Spring Seme	ester 01/16/2001 – 05/23/2001									
Course ID	Course Title	Rpt	Actn	Cred	Hon	Т	Attempt units	Earned units	Grade points	Grade
ECON 001A	Principles Of Economics	_			- 5	S	3.00	3.00	12.00	Α
HIST 015	Hist Us-African Amer				5	S	3.00	3.00	9.00	В
MUIVI 023A	Voice Class Inter				(	S	1.00	1.00	4.00	Α
PSYC 007	Human Behavior				(	S	3.00	3.00	9.00	В
ANTH 012	Magic/Witchcrft/Rel				(	S	3.00	3.00	9.00	В
TERM TOTALS						Ţ	Attempt units	Earned units	Grade points	GPA
Cumulative for	Transcript Inst; CarryoverCredit					S	13.00	13.00	43.00	3.308
Cumulative for (	Combined Inst; All					S	21.00	21.00	75.00	3.571
	Honors									
						<u>T</u>	Attempt units	Earned units	Grade points	GPA
Applied summary of	credit from archived records				S	3	13.00	13.00	45.00	3.462
2001 Fall Semeste	er 08/20/2001 – 12/21/2001									
Course ID	Course Title	Rpt	Actn	Cred	Hon	Ţ	Attempt units	Earned units	Grade points	Grade
MUFHL 013	Intro American Pop Music					S	3.00	3.00	12.00	Α
PSYC 009	Psych Death & Dying					S	3.00	3.00	12.00	Α
SPEE 001	Speech Communication					S	3.00	3.00	9.00	В
STAT 001	Intro Prob & Stats				(	S	4.00	4.00	12.00	В
TERM TOTALS						<u> </u>	Attempt units	Earned units	Grade points	GPA
	Transcript Inst; CarryoverCredit					S	13.00	13.00	45.00	3.462
Cumulative for (	Combined Inst; All				,	S	34.00	34.00	120.00	3.529
	Honors					_	A44	F 1 %	01	
A 1' 1	and different and blood or and					<u>T</u>	Attempt units	Earned units	Grade points	GPA 0.500
Applied summary of	credit from archived records				٤	S	13.00	13.00	46.00	3.538
	ester 01/22/2002 - 05/30/2002									
Course ID	Course Title	Rpt	Actn	Cred	Hon	_	Attempt units	Earned units	Grade points	Grade
MUIVI 038	Applied Music					S	1.00	0.00	0.00	W
ENGL 015	Creative Writing					S	3.00	3.00	9.00	В
MUFHL 003A	Music Theory					S	4.00	4.00	16.00	A
PHOTO 040	Elementary Photography					S	3.00	3.00	12.00	A
PSYC 033	Personality					S -	3.00	3.00	9.00	В
TERM TOTALS						<u>T</u>	Attempt units	Earned units	Grade points	GPA

Cumulative for Transcript Inst; CarryoverCreditS13.0013.0046.003.538Cumulative for Combined Inst; AllS47.0047.00166.003.532

## Highest Honors

--- END OF COLLEGE ACADEMIC RECORD ----- END OF COLLEGE ACADEMIC RECORD ----- END OF COLLEGE ACADEMIC RECORD

INSTITUTION TOTALS: I Attempt units Earned units Grade points GPA

Cumulative for Combined Inst; All S 47.00 47.00 166.00 3.532

GRAD	DE SCHEME							
		Grade	National	Count	Counts toward cumulative		Effective	
Grade	Meaning	Points	Scale Code	Attempted	Earned	Gradepts	From	То
Α	Excellent	4.00	25	Υ	Υ	Υ	01/01/1901	01/01/2999
В	Good	3.00	25	Υ	Υ	Υ	01/01/1901	01/01/2999
С	Satisfactory	2.00	25	Υ	Υ	Υ	01/01/1901	01/01/2999
D	Passing,less than satisfactory	1.00	25	Υ	Υ	Υ	01/01/1901	01/01/2999
D*	Passing,less than satisfactory	1.00	25	N	Ν	N	01/01/1901	01/01/2999
F	Failing	0.00	25	Υ	Ν	Υ	01/01/1901	01/01/2999
F*	Failing	0.00	25	N	Ν	Ν	01/01/1901	01/01/2999
CR	Credit	0.00	62	Υ	Υ	N	01/01/1901	01/01/2999
NC	No Credit-non evaluative grade	0.00	62	Υ	Ν	Ν	01/01/1901	01/01/2999
NC*	No Credit-non evaluative grade	0.00	62	N	N	N	01/01/1901	01/01/2999
I	Incomplete-non evaluative grd	0.00	505	Υ	N	N	01/01/1901	01/01/2999
ΙΡ	In Progress	0.00	500	N	N	N	01/01/1901	01/01/2999
W	Withdrawal-non evaluative grd	0.00	506	N	N	N	01/01/1901	01/01/2999
RD	Report Delayed	0.00	513	N	N	N	01/01/1901	01/01/2999

NOTATION LEGEND					
		Effective			
Code	Meaning	From	То		
?	SPECIAL CODES: see catalog for policy explanation	01/01/1901	01/01/2999		
AR	Academic Renewal–Grades discounted by petition	01/01/1901	01/01/2999		
Ν	Course & Grades discounted by repeating	01/01/1901	01/01/2999		
R	Repeated course	01/01/1901	01/01/2999		
ADV	Advanced Placement	06/01/2006	01/01/2999		
CBX	Credit By Exam	06/01/2006	01/01/2999		

INSTIT	TUTIONAL STATEMENTS							
Number	Statement							
A29	ACCREDITED BY WESTERN ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES							
D16	A minimum of 60 units is required for the Associate in Arts/Associate in Science degrees. Transfer students must have a cumulative 2.0 grade point average. Technical-vocational students must have a 2.0 G.P.A. in the 60 units used to meet course requirements for the degree.							
T01	Sacramento City College is on a semester system. One unit earned by performing three hours of class work per week for one semester. In lecture courses, two hours of preparation are required for each hour of lecture for one unit of credit. In laboratory courses, three hours of laboratory are required for one unit of credit.							
X06	EFFECTIVE Summer 2003 FORWARD: 1–99 Remedial or Developmental Courses; generally not accepted for associate degree or transfer credit. 100–299 College level; generally non-transfer. Designed to meet requirements for associate degree programs. 300–499 Generally accepted by State Colleges and Universities.							
X11	EFFECTIVE through Spring 2003: 1–49 Generally accepted by State Colleges and Universities. 50–99 Primarily designed for technical/vocational programs. 100–199 Primarily designed to meet requirements for specialized programs. 200–299 Remedial courses, generally not accepted for associate or transfer credit. 300–399 Non–credit courses.							

## LEGEND OF COURSE DATA

Repeat Status (Rpt)					Credit	Basis (Cred)
D	Replaced by retaking of course; not counted toward GPA			,	blank	Regular
М	Replacement course; counted toward GPA			AP	Advanced Placement	
R	Repeated course; not counted toward GPA			AR	Academic Renewal	
Т	Repeated course; counted toward GPA				CE	Credit By Exam
I	Repeated at another institution; not counted toward GPA			l	HS	High School Credit Only
blank	nnk No special status		2	22	2+2	
Action	Action Code (Actn) Term		Basis (T)		Honor	s (Hon)
CD	Credit denied	Q	Quarter	ŀ	Н	Honors

GC	Grade changed	S	Semester	0	Honors Option
IC	Incomplete grade changed	Т	Trimester	blank	No special status
PC	Course entry changed by petition	I	Intersession		
UC	Units changed	0	Other		